1
TC2575
TC2575-1   3/13/00
1.0A Step-Down Switching Regulator
1.0A Step-Down Switching Regulator
The TC2575 series of regulators are monolithic inte-
grated circuits ideally suited for easy and convenient design
of a step–down switching regulator (buck converter). All

■ Power Supply for Battery Chargers
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Temperature
Number Package                        Range
TC2575-3.3VAT 5-Pin TO-220 –40 to +125°C
TC2575-5.0VAT 5-Pin TO-220  –40 to +125°C
TC2575-12.0VAT* 5-Pin TO-220  –40 to +125°C
TC2575VAT** 5-Pin TO-220  –40 to +125°C
TC2575
 TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications of its devices.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
5-Pin TO-220
Note:   * Contact factory for availability
           ** ADJ = 1.23 To  37V.
G
N
D
V
IN
O
U
T
P
U
T
F
E
E
D
B
A
C
K
O
N
/O
F
F
1 2 3 4 5
TC2575
查询TC2575供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
TC2575
1.0A Step-Down Switching Regulator
2TC2575-1   3/13/00
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Maximum Supply Voltage ................................  VIN = 45V
ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage ..................... –0.3V ≤ V ≤ +VIN
Output Voltage to Ground (Steady State) ...............–1.0 V
Max Power Dissipation(TO-220) ......... (Internally Limited)
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient ..... 65°C/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case ........ 5.0°C/W
Storage Temperature Range ................. –65°C to +150°C
Minimum ESD Rating .............................................  3.0 kV
(Human Body Model: C = 100pF, R = 1.5kΩ)
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds)..........  260 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature............................. 150°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range .... –40 to +125*C
Supply Voltage ............................................................40V
 *This is a stress rating only, and functional operation of the device at these
or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operation section of
the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings
conditions for extended periods of time may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (Unless otherwise specified, VIN = 12V for the 3.3V, 5.0V, and Adjustable
version,VIN = 25V for the 12V version. ILOAD = 200mA. For typical values TJ = 25°C, for min/max values TJ is the operating
junction temperature range that applies (Note 2), unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
TC2575-3.3 [(Note 1) Test Circuit Figure 2]
VOUT Output Voltage VIN = 12V, ILOAD = 0.2A, TJ = 25°C 3.234  3.3  3.366 V
4.75V  ≤ VIN ≤ 40V, 0.2A ≤ ILOAD ≤ 1.0A